

J

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
(CC 9191/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in WP No.7715/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, AAG  
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with SLP(C) No.6141 of 2012.

|(Neetu Khajuria)  
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Master

Court |