

Listed on 25.08.2014
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 34

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20824 and 20746/2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for permission to file additional documents
in SLP (C) No. 20824/2014)

R.P. Toloni Etc. ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post in the week commencing on Monday, the 25th August, 2014 before a Bench in which one of us (Hon. Thakur, J.) is not a member."

It is submitted that both the matters are arising out of common order and tagged together.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SC No.20824/2014 has on 20.8.2014 filed additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents (Regd. and I.A.No.1) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Brij bhusan, Advocate
2. Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR