

Listed on 23.09.2014
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 7

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20746 AND 20824/2014

Sunil Kr. Yadav ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Issue notice, returnable in ten weeks.
Connect with SLP (C) No. 6141 of 2012."***

It is submitted as directed above, show cause notice to all the seven respondents in both the matters was issued on 12.09.2014 and 11.09.2014 respectively. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers containing notice have not been received so far.

Service is not complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Brij bhusan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR