

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19226/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31505/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20746/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20824/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6141/2012

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

SLP 31505/2012

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

SLP 19226/2012

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

SLP 20746/2014

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

For Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

SLP 20824/2014

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to office report service is incomplete in these matters.

Advocate on record for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master