

Listed on: 11.02.2015
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 18

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20746 AND 20824/2014

Sunil Kr. Yadav ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2014 alongwith connected matter (Main Matter SLP No. 6141/2012), when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"According to office report service is incomplete in these matters.

Advocate on record for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted."

SLP(C) Nos. 20746/2014

As directed aforesaid order, show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 was issued by registered AD as well as Dasti on 10.10.2014. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate has on 27.10.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3, but has not filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has on 14.01.2014 and 10.02.2015, filed proof of Dasti service duly served on Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 only. Nothing has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

SLP (C) NO. 20824/2014

It is submitted that as directed aforesaid order, show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 was issued by registered

...2/-

...2...

AD as well as Dasti on 10.10.2014. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate has on 27.10.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, but has not filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has on 14.01.2014 and 10.02.2015, filed proof of Dasti service duly served on Respondent Nos. 2 to 7. Nothing has been received from Respondent No. 1 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/AVI