

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam,Adv.  
  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.  
  
Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that respondent No.5 has expired. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps.

List again on 28.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar