

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19226 OF
2012**

Uttam Bir Singh Bedi,Petitioner
Judicial Member Income Tax Appellant Tribunal
-Versus-
Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 2nd December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 14.09.2015."

It is submitted show cause notice on usual as well as dasti mode through the concerned District Court could not be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 as **counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far.**

It is further submitted that Ms. Rekha Palli, Counsel for the respondent Nos. 7 to 9, has been designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly, Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to respondent Nos. 7 to 9 on 7th August, 2015. Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent No. 9 and A.D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 8. In respect of respondent No. 7, neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back so far.

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 7.

The default of the Advocate for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19226 OF
2012**

Uttam Bir Singh Bedi,Petitioner
Judicial Member Income Tax Appellant Tribunal

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Connect with SLP(C) No. 6141 of
2012."**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 10th August, 2015, when *inter-alia* the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 19226/2012

**Await the return of the service
of notice for making alternative
arrangement already issued to the
respondent Nos.8 & 9.**

**The respondent No.7 shall be at
liberty to file the counter affidavit
within a period of four weeks.**

**The office report indicates that
although by order dated 21.04.2015 of
this Court, four weeks time as last
chance was given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioners to take fresh steps for
the service of notice to the unserved
respondent Nos.2-4, yet he has not done
the needful within the period
stipulated in the order. Viewed in that
context, the matter shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further future directions.**

It is submitted that there are nine respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate. Respondent No. 9 is represented by Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 8, but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Rekha Palli, Counsel for the respondent Nos. 7 to 9, has been designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly, Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to respondent Nos. 7 to 9 on 7th August, 2015. In respect of respondent No. 7, neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back so far.

It is further submitted show cause notice on usual as well as dasti mode through the concerned District Court could not be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 as **counsel for the petitioner has neither filed spare copies nor furnished the address of the concerned District Court so far.**

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 7.

The default of the Advocate for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk