

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012
N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply order dated 28.03.2016 in respect of the deceased respondent No.5 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB
Date: 2016.05.10
16:33:47 TLT
Reason: