

x

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012  
N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr.K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr . Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On oral request made by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, respondent No.5 be deleted from the array of  
parties at his own risk.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter before the Court, if otherwise in  
order.

(SWETA DHYANI )

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER