

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19226 OF 2012

Uttam Bir Singh Bedi,Petitioner
Judicial Member Income Tax Appellant Tribunal

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 8th July, 2016, when Her Ladyship was pleased the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"As per office report dated 12.04.2016, service is incomplete on respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. Therefore, service is not complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4.

One week time is granted to file spare copies.

Six weeks' time is granted for completing the service on respondent nos. 2 to 4."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner, has on 28th July, 2016, filed spare copies of Special Leave Petition but the same is barred by time by 13 days.

The default of the Counsel is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR