

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19226/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011  
in WP No. 7715/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies of the special leave  
petition is condoned.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER