

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31505/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 19226/2012 (XII)

Date : 27-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunakshi Gupta, Adv, .
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Sunakshi Gupta, Adv, .

Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6141/2012

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 19226/2012

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 7 and 8 have been received back with postal remarks "Not known and Door Locked" respectively. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 8.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG