

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO.19226/2012 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19226/2012 (XII)

Date : 09-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Sunakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. Mukhesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19226/2012

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite opportunities. In the interest of justice, two weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to

file the same.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 before assuming charge as Sr. Advocate must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. However, no one has entered appearance on their behalf. After expiry of two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

**SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar**

MG