

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 1/2012,2/2012, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19226/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S
COURT

IA No. 2/2012 - IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 1/2012 - IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19226/2012 (XII)

Date : 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.SLP(C) No. 19226/2012Respondent Nos. 1 and 9 have failed to file the Counter
Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 2 to 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are not served. Ms. Anuja, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate-on-Record submitted that Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 in Main SLP(C) No. 6141/2012. Hence, Service deemed complete in respect of above said Respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm